set forth, and subject to the terms, provisions, covenants and conditions contained herein, Seller shall 

convey and Town shall purchase and acquire the Property and Water Rights. The total purchase price 

for the Property and the Water Rights is One Million, One Hundred Thousand and 00/100 Dollars 

($1,100,000.00) (the “Purchase Price”). The Purchase Price includes total compensation for all 

interests in the Property and Water Rights, including all improvements and appurtenances. The 

Purchase Price shall be tendered by the Town to the Seller in readily available funds at the Closing as

[...]

exceptions set forth in the Title Commitment (as defined in Section 4, below) for the Property 

to which the Town has not objected (the “Title Policy”).  

3. Earnest Money. 

A. Deposit. Within ten (10) business days following the Execution Date (the “Deposit Date”), 

the Town shall deliver the sum of Twenty-Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($25,000.00) to 

the Title Company, as escrow holder, for deposit into an interest-bearing account.  Such sum 

shall be delivered to the Title Company in the form of a wire transfer or certified funds. This 

deposit, together with any interest earned thereon, is collectively referred to as the “Earnest